

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 24, 2019

Applications sought for Endowment Fund Investment Board opening

Boise, Idaho – Governor Brad Little is now accepting applications to fill an existing spot on the Idaho Endowment Fund Investment Board (EFIB) for a term that will expire April 1, 2020.

The EFIB is responsible for managing investment of the proceeds generated by endowment lands within the State of Idaho. The EFIB also manages the financial assets of the State Insurance Fund, the Bunker Hill Water Treatment Endowment for the Idaho Department of Environmental Quality, and two endowments to maintain certain lands acquired for wildlife by the Idaho Department of Fish and Game. The EFIB also manages the Ritter Island Endowment Fund and the Trail of the Coeur d'Alene's Endowment Fund for the Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation, and it manages a Credit Enhancement Program for public school bonds.

Qualified applicants must be knowledgeable and experienced in financial matters and the placement or management of investment assets as required by Idaho Code <u>57-718</u>. The position also requires Senate confirmation.

Applications for appointment are available online at this link: <u>https://gov.idaho.gov/appointments/</u>

Applications may be mailed to the Governor's office or e-mailed to zach.forster@gov.idaho.gov

Applications sent via e-mail must be received by Feb. 7, 2019, or postmarked by Feb. 6, 2019, if sent by U.S. mail.

###

CONTACTS:

Zach Forster, Governor's Office Zach.Forster@gov.idaho.gov | 208-334-2100

Chris Anton, EFIB Manager of Investments chris.anton@efib.idaho.gov | 208-334-3312